	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	rs only
1711	Atty. Docket No.: OOCL-447 (POLA-09176-US)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Olympus Imaging Corp.
Masaomi TOMIZAWA, Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA,	
Osamu NONAKA	Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX No	City: Shibuya-ku State: Tokyo 151-0072 Country: Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XX No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 9, 2009	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/687,725 B. F	Patent No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/687,725 B. F	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: John C. Pokotylo, Esq.	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	XX Any fees required are authorized to be
Customer No. 26479	charged to the deposit account listed below.
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 788 Shrewsbury Ave.	50-1049
City: Tinton Falls State: NJ ZIP: 07724	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
To the best of my informedge and benefit, the teregoing information to trade	
John C. Pokotylo	January 15, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Do not detach this portion
Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-14501

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0432**

POLA-09176-US (09801919) OOCL-447

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

42.0 11.4		
43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuy	/a-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan	
(heri- C. H. COTT)		
(Hereinatter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title (Title of Invention)	ch is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG and interest to the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers
IMAGING APPARATUS		
relating to International Patent Application PCT		
executed on even date nerewith or, if not so exec	cuted, was:	or Letters Patent of the United States wa
(a) executed on	o mppin	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on January 14, 20)10	
Serial No.12 /687, 725	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
nd to said and it is a second		
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on abstitute, reissue or reexamination application be acluding any extensions thereof (collectively, he	f the United States granted on said application and a ased thereon, for the full term or terms for which the reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"	ny continuation, division, renewal, said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executions of	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat y litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts orcing protection for said invention, and in a protection for said invention.
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinctuding in the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all porn testimony, and obtaining and producing evi	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paty litigation or other legal proceeding which may arispapers, including separate assignments and declaratidence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and an incident the pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, cent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by the hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by the hich the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all prometes timents, and obtaining and producing evicent process. The with the properties of the second producing exists with the producing and producing evicent producing with the with the producing exists with the producing	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat y litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desircluding in the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all form testimony, and obtaining and producing evi. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in MARAGONIA TOWNS AND TOWN	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the extrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ential application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patry litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris papers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. Ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evicent in the with the property of the second in the management of the second in the sec	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paty litigation or other legal proceeding which may arispapers, including separate assignments and declaratidence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and an incident the pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, cent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evicent in the with the property of the second in the management of the second in the sec	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the extrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entitle or expedient, and the issuance of said Letters Patry Intigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. Ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired by hich the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evicent in the with the property of the second in the management of the second in the sec	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paty litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris papers, including separate assignments and declarate dence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name)	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec., 9, 2009 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desircluding in the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an is to include but not be limited to executing all port testimony, and obtaining and producing evicent in the with the account of the with the account of the with t	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent y litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise spapers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name) Osamu NONAKA	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec., 9, 2009 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct to include the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all porn testimony, and obtaining and producing evint MITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in MAROMIN (Signanuse)	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paty litigation or other legal proceeding which may arispapers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name)	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, sent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec., 7, 2009 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desircluding in the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an is to include but not be limited to executing all port testimony, and obtaining and producing evicent in the with the account of the with the account of the with t	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the extrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenty litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris papers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. Ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name) Osamu NONAKA (Type Name)	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, sent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec. 9, 2009 (Date) Dec. 9, 2009 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct to the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct to include but not be limited to executing all proor testimony, and obtaining and producing evident to the state of t	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent y litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise spapers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name) Osamu NONAKA	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec., 7, 2009 Dec., 7, 2009
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct to the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desinct to include but not be limited to executing all proor testimony, and obtaining and producing evident to the state of t	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paty litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris papers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. wentor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name) Osamu NONAKA (Type Name) (Type Name)	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec. 9, 2009 (Date) Dec. 9, 2009 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir cluding in the preparation and prosecution of sa examination, or public use proceeding, and in an its to include but not be limited to executing all prometes timony, and obtaining and producing evidence of the undersigned in the material producing evidence of the undersigned in the undersigned in the material producing evidence of the undersigned in the undersigned	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the extrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenty litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris papers, including separate assignments and declarate idence. Ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Masaomi TOMIZAWA (Type Name) Tsugumoto KOSUGIYAMA (Type Name) Osamu NONAKA (Type Name)	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, sent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing Dec. 9, 2009 (Date) Dec. 9, 2009 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 01/15/2010